HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 499 by Representative Hill

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "provide that" insert "payment of" and after "penalties be" delete
- 3 "waived" and insert "deferred"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, line 13, after "shall" delete "waive" and insert "defer payment of" and after "fees"
- 6 insert ", penalties,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 2, line 27, after "R.S. 32:412 and 412.1." delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 9 lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 10 "The department shall collect all other fees, penalties, and charges authorized by this
- Title that are incurred prior to or during the applicant's incarceration and owed by the
- applicant to the department prior to the issuance of a Class "E" driver's license
- pursuant to this Paragraph."